# **IRONVILLE PARISH COUNCIL**

Parish Clerk: Mrs Kath Gruber

Ironville Parish Council, Telephone: 01332 842740 Mobile: 07595515154

E-mail: kathgruber@icloud.com

25 April 2020

#### To: The Members of Ironville Parish Council

Dear Councillor

You are summoned to attend the Annual General Meeting of Ironville Parish Council on Wednesday 5 May 2021 which starts immediately after the Annual Parish meeting at 7.00 p.m. Due to COVID-19 the meeting will be held remotely. Access details:

# Meeting Link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81047582357?pwd=ZEoyN3JXR2V6d1FjMnNQTWsyLzQvQT09

Meeting ID - 810 4758 2357 Meeting Password 010916

**Telephone Numbers:** 

# One tap mobile

- +441314601196,,81047582357#,,,,\*010916# United Kingdom
- +442034815237,,81047582357#,,,,\*010916# United Kingdom

### Dial by your location

- +44 131 460 1196 United Kingdom
- +44 203 481 5237 United Kingdom
- +44 203 481 5240 United Kingdom
- +44 203 901 7895 United Kingdom
- +44 208 080 6591 United Kingdom
- +44 208 080 6592 United Kingdom
- +44 330 088 5830 United Kingdom

### Yours sincerely

### K Gruber

Kath Gruber

### **AGENDA**

#### NON-CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. To approve the Minutes of the Annual Parish Council meeting held on 18 May 2020
- 3. Election of the Chairman 2021/2022
- 4. Signature of the Acceptance of Office Document by the elected Chairman
- 5. Election of Vice-Chairman 2021/2022

- 6. Declarations of Interest
  Members are reminded that under the member's code of Conduct they must register,
  within 28 days, changes to their financial and other interests and notify the
  Monitoring Officer of any gifts and hospitality received.
- 7. To review and adopt the Council's Standing Orders
- 8. To endorse risk assessment for 2021/2022
- 9. Appointment of Representatives on Outside Bodies and Council Committees 2021/2022

Committee/Outside Body
Allotment Site
Ironville & Codnor Park Walking Group
Futures Homescape
Town & Parish Liaison Forum (DCC)
Amber Valley Access